Village Art in the Park Scholarship Application



Completed Packet due March 15th

Village Art in the Park of Leavenworth, WA. is offering a scholarship in the amount of up to \$8,000.00 (\$2,000.00 per school year). This scholarship is available to a graduating senior from Cascade High School or an adult resident of the Upper Valley re-entering the educational community. The purpose of this scholarship is to offer financial assistance to artists so they may further their education at a reputable institution of higher learning. Credits earned at some institutions may not be transferable to a state accredited institution leading to a B.A. degree.

At the discretion of the board, this scholarship will be awarded to an individual seeking an education in an art related field i.e. visual, performing, theatrical, design, graphic arts, etc. This scholarship can be renewed annually in an amount up to \$2,000.00 per year for up to four years dependent upon each recipient, school and/or individual situation.

A. To Apply for Scholarship:

- 1. Complete and submit the following:
 - a. Applicant questionnaire
 - b. Three personal reference questionnaires. One each by an employer, educator and community member.
 - c. A copy of your most recent transcript
 - d. Visual arts must present a portfolio of not less than three or more than six pieces of original art or a sample of your field of expertise. Please label with your name, art medium and name of piece. Original art may be accompanied by a CD or flash drive. Performing arts applications must be visual and audio.
- 2. Have maintained and overall G.P.A. of 2.5 with a G.P.A. of 3.0 in art.
- 3. Finalists may be asked to attend a Village Art in the Park Board meeting for an interview.

B. To Maintain Scholarship:

- 1. Each scholarship recipient is required to maintain a G.P.A. of 2.5 and a G.P.A. of 3.0 in art, be a full time student in an reputable institution of higher learning and is required to pursue a course of study that will lead to a major or minor in art.
- 2. Each scholarship recipient is expected to visit Village Art in the Park 1-2 weekends each year they receive a scholarship. This will be coordinated through the Village Art in the Park Director.

- 3. Payment will be made directly to the scholarship recipient. Payment for the first year will be made upon receipt of proof of acceptance and enrollment/registration at a reputable institution of higher learning. Payment for the following three (3) years will be made upon receipt of registration grades and completion of #4.
- 4. Each scholarship recipient must submit a written request to renew their scholarship for the following year. This request should include the current year and next year's projected art related classes. Also include copies of art related projects, activities, etc. that have contributed to your art education.
- 5. If a scholarship recipient fails to contact VAIP for a period of two (2) years, the Scholarship will be terminated.

I, the undersigned applicant for a Village Art in the Park Scholarship, hereby agree to meet the above terms and conditions. I understand the scholarship grant will be subject to termination if terms and conditions are not met.

Applicant Signature	

PLEASE SUBMIT COMPLETED APPLICATION TO SCHOOL COUNSELOR OR MAIL TO:

Village Art in the Park Scholarship Committee PO Box 261 Leavenworth, WA 98826 548-5809